900240052 12/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRUST Robotics Corporation		11/01/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mobile Network Marketing Corporation PTY LTD	
Street Address:	33 Zunker Street	
City:	Burnett Heads	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	10-11	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4196073	EXIT ALERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023153386

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-294-2287

Email: jgerben@gerbenlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Josh Gerben, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Ave NW

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK 900240052 REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0046

OF \$40.00 4196073

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josh Gerben, Esq.	
Signature:	/Josh Gerben/	
Date:	12/02/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Exit Alert_Assignment_Ex#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0047

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of November 1, 2012 by and between TRUST Robotics Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Mobile Network Marketing Corporation PTY. LTD., an Australian limited company, having an address of 33 Zunker Street, Burnett Heads, Australia 10-11 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the last listed owner of a trademark registration for EXIT ALERT, having the registration number 4196073 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark"); and

WHERAS, Assignor desires to assign its entire right, title, and interest in the Trademark to Assignee and Assignee desires to accept such assignment, all upon and subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and mutual promises contained herein, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee: (1) all the property, right, title and interest in and to the Trademark including all common law rights connected therein together; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Trademark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademark.
- 2. Acceptance. Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing assignment.
- 3. Consideration. The consideration to be paid by Assignee for the assignment of the Trademark shall be TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00).

Assignor and Assignee have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

Assignor: TRUST Robotics Corporation

Assignee: Mobile Network Marketing Corporation PTY. LTD.

Signature:

Signature:

Printed Name: Printed Name:

10illian Tait

William Tait

Director

Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 12/02/2012